

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7301/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2011 in SCA No. 1877/1911  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RISHI KIRAN LOGISTICS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Hareesh Beeran, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Marsook Bafati, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, A.S.G.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Nanda, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice and tag with S.L.P. (C) No.5346 of 2011,  
which has been directed to be listed on 17th March, 2011.Since the respondent No.2 is present on caveat,  
service of notice on the said respondent is dispensed with.  
The respondent No.2 will be entitled to file its counter  
affidavit to the special leave petition within a week.The result of the decision in regard to the fresh  
tender in respect of plot Nos.14, 15 and 17, will be subject  
to the result of this special leave petition.On the oral prayer made on behalf of the petitioner,  
let the Union of India, which has been made the respondent  
No.1, be deleted from the Cause Title at the risk of the  
petitioner.(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master