

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7301/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2011 in SCA No.1877/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RISHI KIRAN LOGISTICS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF KANDLA PORT TRUST

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv
Mr. Niton Lonker, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 1st April, 2014 as first item on
Board.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master