

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7301/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2011 in SCA No.1877/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RISHI KIRAN LOGISTICS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF KANDLA PORT TRUST

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

Date: 02/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.
Ms. Shinam Seth, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. H.N. Salve, learned senior counsel appearing on
behalf of the respondent resumed at 11.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.55

a.m. Thereafter Mr. Vikas Singh,

-2-

learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner made his submission upto 12.20 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The application for impleadment is allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

Books referred :

2006 (1) SCC 751 (Para 33 and from 39 onwards)
1991 (1) SCC 533 (Para 9)
2014 (2) SCALE 127
1968 (3) SCR 387 (at 393)
1999 (4) SCC 727 (Para 26)